Maths Week 2021 Competition



Terms & Conditions

1. Eligibility

1.1. This prize draw is open to any primary school based in the UK.

2. Competition Entry Period

2.1. This competition opens on November 8th 2021 and closes at 23:55 on November 13th 2021. Entries received after Tuesday 22 June 2021 will not be entered into the prize draw.

3. Entry Requirements

- 3.1. To enter this prize draw, schools must register for Teach Active Maths Day 2021.
- 3.2. Entries must share a photo of their school taking part in an active lesson on Twitter using the #TeachActiveMathsWeek and tagging @TeachActive

4. Winner selection, notification and prize

4.1. The winning school will be randomly selected by the Teach Active from all eligible entries received during the competition entry period.

4.2. The winning school will be notified by phone or email by 15th November 2021.

- 4.3. If the winning school does not respond by 19th November 2021 or is not able or available to accept the prize for any reason which is beyond the Promoter's reasonable control, then the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to another school entrant.
- 4.4. The prize is as follows:
- Non Teach Active Customers A free 6 month Teach Active Maths license.
- Teach Active Customers -A free Motty Mascot for every class in your school.

5. Data Protection

5.1. By entering this prize draw, you agree that, if your school is the winner, the Promoter may make your school name available and may use your school name for publicity purposes without additional remuneration.

6. General

- 6.1. The Promoter reserves the right to terminate or modify the prize draw, modify these terms and conditions prior to the closing date, vary details of the prize, or substitute an element of the prize should unforeseen circumstances require it.
- 6.2. There is no cash alternative to the prize and unless agreed otherwise in writing the prize is non-refundable and non-transferable.
- 6.3. Except in the case of death or personal injury arising from its negligence or in respect of fraud and so far, as is permitted by law, the Promoter exclude responsibility and all liabilities arising from the enjoyment of the prize; and/or any postponement, cancellation, delay or changes to the prize beyond the Promoter's control.
- 6.4. The Promoter's decision is final and binding in all respects on all entrants. No correspondence will be entered into. Entries that do not comply in full with these entry terms and conditions will be disqualified.
- 6.6. Entrants will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions and agreed to be bound by them whenentering this prize draw.
- 6.7. This prize draw, and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. You irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this prize draw.
- 6.8. The 'Promoter' is the Teach Active, Suite A, First Floor, Linenhall House, Stanley Street Chester, Cheshire, CH1 2LR.